

For Immediate Release

Lukfook Group Recognised with "Hong Kong Awards for Environmental Excellence" for Sixth Straight Year To Contribute to the Greening of Hong Kong

(2 January, 2024) — **Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited** ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590.HK) is pleased to announce that the Group gained the "Hong Kong Awards for Environmental Excellence" ("HKAEE") for the sixth consecutive year by the Environmental Campaign Committee in conjunction with the Environmental Protection Department and nine other organisations. This year, the Group won the Certificate of Merit under the Shops and Retailers category among a total of 3,282 entries. This award is one of the most prestigious environmental awards in Hong Kong which is a proven testament to the Group's efforts in environmental management over the years and its outstanding contribution to environmental protection.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Lukfook Group, said, "We have always exerted great efforts in preserving the environment and are committed to the concept of sustainable development. We actively undertake environmental and social responsibilities and incorporate environmental protection concepts into our business operations and assessment benchmarks, so as to enhance our staff's awareness of environmental protection. The Group is honoured to receive this award again. In future, while striving to become a favourite jewellery brand for our customers, we will continue to contribute to a sustainable and low-carbon future, create greater value for the community, and work together with the industry to build a green Hong Kong."

The HKAEE evaluates the performance of participating organisations in the areas of "Environmental Leadership", "Environmental Programme and Performance" and "Partnership", with the aim of encouraging organisations to implement environmental management, to recognise the outstanding performance of organisations in environmental protection-related areas, thereby promoting the sustainable development of the organisations.



Mr. Tse Moon Chuen, Non-executive Director and Honorary Consultant of Lukfook Group, received the recognition



The Certificate of Merit for "Shops and Retailers" category



About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with a total of over 3,340 points of sale in 11 countries and regions currently. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international markets to keep in line with its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2441 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2669 2987 Fax: (852) 2669 2980 Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com